

**Bail Matters 245/2026
STATE OF DELHI Vs. MANISH SHARMA
FIR No. 156/2025 (Inder Puri)**

20.02.2026

This is an application u/s 480(5)/483(3) of BNSS seeking cancellation of bail of accused Manish Sharma filed on behalf of SI Manish, which is pending adjudication.

**Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for State.
IO/SI Manish Singh in person.**

Heard. Perused.

Let notice of this application be issued to the non-applicant for 06.03.2026.

IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

**(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/20.02.2026 (r)**