

**Bail Application No. 245/2026
State v. Manish Sharma
FIR No. 156/2025
PS Inderpuri**

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO/SI Manish in person.

Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal and Sh. Kunal Aggarwal,

Ld. Counsels for non-applicant / accused.

Ld. Counsel for non-applicant / accused has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the accused. Same is taken on record.

Copy of application supplied to non-applicant / accused today.

Put up for filing reply, if any / arguments on 14.03.2026.

**(Deepti Devesh)
Roster Judge/ASJ/Spl.FTC/12.03.2026**